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Trafford Resources Limited (ASX: TRF) is pleased to announce the final results of its
recently completed drill program, of 9 reverse circulation (RC) holes and 1 diamond
hole for a total of 1414 meters drilled, at its 100% owned, Zealous Tin Discovery,
Wilcherry Hill, South Australia.

These results replace the preliminary results from the 3 metre composite samples
previously reported on 19" February, 2014. Each 3 metre composite was split into
individual 1metre samples for more specific analysis.

Drilling continues to produce intersections of potentially economic Tin grades suitable
for both open cut and underground extraction. It has defined a strike length of over
300m to a minimum vertical depth of approximately 130 meters. The extent of the
body remains open in all directions (see Table 1 and Figure 1).

Preliminary wireframe modeling (Figure 2) of the Tin mineralisation at Zealous
demonstrates the potential robustness of the mineralization - which is highlighted by
the fact that eight of the seventeen holes drilled to date have intersected high grade
(> 1 %) tin.
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To date drilling at Zealous has produced a total of forty four + 0.5% Tin intercepts and twenty six + 1% Tin
intercepts in eight holes. In addition to the high grade intercepts, seven holes have identified broad,
continuous intersections with widths >10metres above a cut off of 0.1% Tin.

Table 1: Significant intercepts of all drilling to date at the Zealous Tin Prospect discovery

(Complete Tin results are provided in Appendix 1)
: : fotal : : Depth |Depth To|Intercept
Hole ID Northing| Easting | Depth | Azimuth Dip From(m)|  (m) Width Sn (%)
(m)
127LRC007 6386044 642600 63 90 -60 42 62 20 1.29
incl 52 59 7 3.28
incl 55 57 2 6.05
137LDHO001 6386038 | 642596 144.8 70 -60 119 131.3 12.3 1.1
incl 125 127 2 1.97
incl 130 131.3 1.3 4.81
137LRC001 6386114 | 642528 138 80 -60 76 99 23 0.21
and 128 138 10 1.23
incl 128 133 5 2.29
137LRC002B 6386039 | 642591 84 70 -60 60 83 23 0.12
and 78 83 5 0.21
137LRCO05 6386150 | 642513 106 70 -60 101 106 4 0.66
incl 103 104 1 1.13
137LRC0O06 6386091 | 642518 144 70 -60 136 144 8 0.11
147LRC0O01 6386078 | 642698 200 250 -60 105 114 9 0.19
147LRC0O04 6386040 | 642570 180 70 -60 130 140 10 0.78
incl 131 135 4 1.33
and 165 167 2 0.49
147LRC0O05 6386117 | 642548 150 80 -60 31 78 47 0.32
incl 32 33 1 1.31
incl 42 49 7 0.66
incl 44 46 2 1.12
and 88 93 5 0.19
and 109 115 6 0.53
1471 RC0O08 6385959 | 642638 150 70 -60 43 63 20 0.25
incl 43 47 4 0.74
incl 44 46 2 1.18
and 54 63 9 0.21
147LRC0O09 6386070 | 642573 162 70 -60 60 67 7 0.17
and 121 126 5 0.49
incl 122 123 1 1.14
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Figure 1: Plan Map showing location of holes drilled to date at Zealous with significant intercepts
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Figure 2: Preliminary 3D Wireframe of the Tin ore body at Zealous using a cut off of 0.1% Tin

The Tin bearing mineral at Zealous was determined to be the mining-preferred oxide mineral - Cassiterite. The
Company has now established that the most appropriate assay technique for Tin is a lithium borate fusion
digest (IC4M). Using this method, a sample is fused with lithium metaborate at high temperature and then
digested in nitric acid before being analyzed using mass spectrometry. This process provides complete
dissolution of most minerals including Cassiterite. Most historic assaying at Wilcherry Hill has been via XRF or
a standard 4-acid digest (IC3M). Although XRF is a good indication of the Tin content, all samples that have
been assayed by means of IC3M in the database need to be re-assayed using the lithium borate fusion digest
(1C4M).

Trafford has identified over 9,000 samples at Wilcherry Hill that were assayed inappropriately. A further
60,000 samples have been identified that were not assayed for Tin at all.

The Company is in the process of a sequential, regional assaying and re-assaying programme to test for the
potential of an exciting new Tin province of which Zealous may only be a part.

The results received from this latest drilling program confirm and enhance the importance of this maiden
discovery by Trafford. In addition to the re-assaying program, further drilling to test the strike and depth extent
is also planned.

Additional, more detailed metallurgical test work is also planned during this year.
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lan Finch
Managing Director

Trafford Resources Limited
Competent person statement:

The information in this announcement that relates to Exploration Results is based on and fairly represents information and supporting documentation
compiled by lan D. Finch, who is a Member of The Australasian Institute of Mining and Metallurgy and who has more than five years’ experience in the
field of activity being reported on. Mr. Finch is the Managing Director of the company.

Mr. Finch has sufficient experience which is relevant to the style of mineralisation and type of deposit under consideration and to the activity which he is
undertaking to qualify as a Competent Person as defined in the 2012 Edition of the ‘Australasian Code for Reporting of Exploration Results, Mineral
Resources and Ore Reserves’. Mr. Finch consents to the inclusion in the report of the matters based on his information in the form and context in
which it appears.
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Figure 3: Zealous Tin Prospect location, Wilcherry Hill, South Australia
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APPENDIX 1: Complete Tin assay results for all holes at Zealous Prospect

HOLE ID | DEPTH_FROM (m)|DEPTH_TO (m)|Length (m) Sn% |
12ZLRC001 0 48 48 NSR
12ZLRC002 0 54 54 NSR
127LRC0O03 0 42 42 NSR
127ZLRC0O04 0 42 42 NSR
12ZLRC0O05 0 48 48 NSR
127LRC0O06 0 66 66 NSR
12ZLRC0O07 0 23 1 Not assayed
12ZLRC0O07 23 24 1 0.05
12ZLRC0O07 24 25 1 0.03
127LRC0O07 25 26 1 0.02
127LRC0O07 26 27 1 0.00
12ZLRC0O07 27 28 1 0.00
12ZLRC0O07 28 29 1 0.01
127LRC0O07 29 30 1 0.00
12ZLRC0O07 30 31 1 0.00
12ZLRC0O07 31 32 1 0.01
127ZLRC0O07 32 33 1 0.01
127LRC0O07 33 34 1 0.01
12ZLRC0O07 34 35 1 0.01
12ZLRC0O07 35 36 1 0.03
127LRC0O07 36 37 1 0.01
127LRC0O07 37 38 1 0.00
12ZLRC0O07 38 39 1 0.07
127ZLRC0O07 39 40 1 0.04
127LRC0O07 40 41 1 0.04
12ZLRC0O07 41 42 1 0.08
12ZLRC0O07 42 43 1 1.11
127ZLRC0O07 43 44 1 0.80
127LRC0O07 44 45 1 0.13
12ZLRC0O07 45 46 1 0.04
12ZLRC0O07 46 47 1 0.05
127LRC0O07 47 48 1 0.02
127LRC0O07 48 49 1 0.03
12ZLRC0O07 49 50 1 0.05
127ZLRC0O07 50 51 1 0.05
127LRC0O07 51 52 1 0.33
12ZLRC0O07 52 53 1 1.19
12ZLRC0O07 53 54 1 1.61
127ZLRC0O07 54 55 1 2.61
127LRC0O07 55 56 1 5.30
12ZLRC0O07 56 57 1 6.81
12ZLRC0O07 57 58 1 3.38
12ZLRC0O07 58 59 1 2.08
127ZLRC0O07 59 60 1 0.09
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HOLEID |DEPTH_FROM (m)|DEPTH_TO (m)|Length (m)| Sn%
12ZLRC007 60 61 1 0.10
12ZLRC007 61 62 1 0.12
12ZLRC007 62 63 1 0.06
12ZLRCO08 0 60 60 NSR
12ZLRC009 0 59 59 NSR
12ZLRCO10 0 51 51 NSR
13ZLDHO001 0 3 3 0.01
13ZLDHO001 3 6 3 0.00
13ZLDHO001 6 9 3 0.00
13ZLDHO001 9 12 3 0.00
13ZLDHO001 12 15 3 0.00
13ZLDHO001 15 18 3 0.00
13ZLDHO001 18 21 3 0.00
13ZLDHO001 21 24 3 0.01
13ZLDHO001 24 27 3 0.02
13ZLDHO001 27 30 3 0.16
13ZLDHO001 30 33 3 0.05
13ZLDHO001 33 33.8 0.8 0.05
13ZLDHO001 33.8 34.8 1 0.02
13ZLDHO001 34.8 35.3 0.5 0.02
13ZLDHO001 35.3 36.8 1.5 0.01
13ZLDHO001 36.8 38.3 1.5 0.02
13ZLDHO001 38.3 40.3 2 0.01
13ZLDHO001 40.3 41.8 1.5 0.01
13ZLDHO001 41.8 42.8 1 0.01
13ZLDHO001 42.8 43.8 1 0.04
13ZLDHO001 43.8 45.1 1.3 0.01
13ZLDHO001 45.1 46.1 1 0.01
13ZLDHO001 46.1 47.3 1.2 0.07
13ZLDHO001 47.3 48.8 1.5 0.04
13ZLDHO01 48.8 50.2 1.4 0.02
13ZLDHO001 50.2 51 0.8 0.02
13ZLDHO01 51 52 1 0.01
13ZLDHO001 52 53 1 0.02
13ZLDHO01 53 54.3 1.3 0.02
13ZLDHO001 54.3 55.6 1.3 0.02
13ZLDHO001 55.6 56.8 1.2 0.05
13ZLDHO001 56.8 57.8 1 0.05
13ZLDHO001 57.8 59.1 1.3 0.04
13ZLDHO001 59.1 61 1.9 0.04
13ZLDHO01 61 62 1 0.04
13ZLDHO01 62 63 1 0.05
13ZLDHO01 63 64.8 1.8 0.15
13ZLDH001 64.8 65.7 0.9 0.17
13ZLDH001 65.7 66.8 1.1 0.05
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HOLE ID |DEPTH_FROM (m)|DEPTH_TO (m)|Length (m)| Sn%
13ZLDH001 66.8 68.7 1.9 0.01
13ZLDH001 68.7 69.7 1 0.04
13ZLDH001 69.7 70.7 1 0.03
13ZLDH001 70.7 71.8 1.1 0.01
13ZLDH001 71.8 73 1.2 0.13
13ZLDH001 73 74.3 1.3 0.01
13ZLDH001 74.3 75.3 1 0.02
13ZLDH001 75.3 76.3 1 0.00
13ZLDH001 76.3 78 1.7 0.01
13ZLDH001 78 79 1 0.00
13ZLDH001 79 80 1 0.01
13ZLDH001 80 81 1 0.01
13ZLDH001 81 82 1 0.00
13ZLDH001 82 83.1 1.1 0.00
13ZLDH001 83.1 84.7 1.6 0.01
13ZLDH001 84.7 85.8 1.1 0.01
13ZLDH001 85.8 87 1.2 0.01
13ZLDH001 87 88 1 0.01
13ZLDH001 88 89.3 1.3 0.01
13ZLDH001 89.3 90.8 1.5 0.01
13ZLDH001 90.8 92.3 1.5 0.01
13ZLDH001 92.3 93.8 1.5 0.03
13ZLDH001 93.8 95 1.2 0.01
13ZLDH001 95 96 1 0.01
13ZLDH001 96 97 1 0.01
13ZLDH001 97 98 1 0.01
13ZLDH001 98 99 1 0.01
13ZLDH001 99 100 1 0.01
13ZLDH001 100 101 1 0.01
13ZLDH001 101 102 1 0.02
13ZLDH001 102 103 1 0.01
13ZLDH001 103 104 1 0.02
13ZLDH001 104 105 1 0.01
13ZLDH001 105 106 1 0.04
13ZLDH001 106 107 1 0.01
13ZLDH001 107 108 1 0.01
13ZLDH001 108 108.8 0.8 0.01
13ZLDH001 108.8 110 1.2 0.01
13ZLDH001 110 111 1 0.01
13ZLDH001 111 112 1 0.14
13ZLDH001 112 113.3 1.3 0.01
13ZLDH001 113.3 114 0.7 0.06
13ZLDH001 114 115 1 0.02
13ZLDH001 115 116 1 0.07
13ZLDH001 116 117 1 0.01
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HOLE ID HOLE ID HOLE ID HOLE ID HOLE ID
13ZLDHO01 117 118 1 0.005
13ZLDHO01 118 119 1 0.007
13ZLDHO01 119 120 1 0.468
13ZLDHO01 120 121 1 0.375
13ZLDHO01 121 122 1 0.440
13ZLDHO01 122 123 1 0.107
13ZLDHO01 123 124 1 1.360
13ZLDHO01 124 125 1 0.374
13ZLDHO01 125 126 1 1.290
13ZLDHO01 126 127 1 2.650
13ZLDHO01 127 128 1 0.036
13ZLDHO01 128 128.9 0.9 0.085
13ZLDHO01 128.9 130 1.1 0.072
13ZLDHO01 130 131.3 1.3 4.810
13ZLDHO01 131.3 132 0.7 0.007
13ZLDHO01 132 133 1 0.043
13ZLDHO01 133 134 1 0.002
13ZLDHO01 134 135 1 0.002
13ZLDHO01 135 136 1 0.001
13ZLDHO01 136 137 1 0.006
13ZLDHO01 137 138 1 0.001
13ZLDHO01 138 139 1 0.001
13ZLDHO01 139 140 1 0.001
13ZLDHO01 140 141 1 0.001
13ZLDHO01 141 142 1 0.001
13ZLDHO01 142 143 1 0.001
13ZLDHO01 143 144 1 0.001
13ZLDHO01 144 144.3 0.3 0.001
137ZLRCO01 1 3 2 0.002
13ZLRC001 3 6 3 0.003
13ZLRC001 6 9 3 0.030
13ZLRC001 9 12 3 0.005
137ZLRCO01 12 15 3 0.011
137ZLRCO01 15 18 3 0.003
13ZLRC001 18 21 3 0.009
13ZLRC001 21 24 3 0.006
13ZLRC001 24 27 3 0.003
137ZLRCO01 27 30 3 0.001
137ZLRCO01 30 33 3 0.001
137ZLRCO01 33 36 3 0.002
13ZLRC001 36 39 3 0.001
13ZLRC001 39 42 3 0.002
13ZLRCO01 42 45 3 0.001
137ZLRCO01 45 48 3 0.007
13ZLRCO01 48 51 3 0.002
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HOLEID |DEPTH_FROM (m)|DEPTH_TO (m)|Length (m)| Sn%
13ZLRCO01 51 54 3 0.004
13ZLRCO01 54 57 3 0.003
13ZLRCO01 57 60 3 0.002
13ZLRCO01 60 63 3 0.006
13ZLRCO01 63 66 3 0.010
13ZLRCO01 66 69 3 0.004
13ZLRCO01 69 72 3 0.020
13ZLRCO01 72 75 3 0.051
13ZLRCO01 75 78 3 0.148
13ZLRCO01 78 81 3 0.142
13ZLRCO01 81 84 3 0.169
13ZLRCO01 84 87 3 0.175
13ZLRCO01 87 90 3 0.131
13ZLRCO01 90 93 3 0.196
13ZLRCO01 93 96 3 0.312
13ZLRCO01 96 99 3 0.274
13ZLRCO01 102 103 1 0.073
13ZLRCO01 103 104 1 0.066
13ZLRCO01 104 105 1 0.079
13ZLRCO01 105 106 1 0.077
13ZLRCO01 106 107 1 0.108
13ZLRCO01 107 108 1 0.100
13ZLRCO01 108 109 1 0.055
13ZLRCO01 109 110 1 0.045
13ZLRCO01 110 111 1 0.034
13ZLRCO01 111 112 1 0.014
13ZLRCO01 112 113 1 0.018
13ZLRCO01 113 114 1 0.013
13ZLRCO01 114 115 1 0.013
13ZLRCO01 115 116 1 0.011
13ZLRCO01 116 117 1 0.016
13ZLRCO01 117 118 1 0.025
13ZLRCO01 118 119 1 0.071
13ZLRCO01 119 120 1 0.053
13ZLRCO01 120 121 1 0.032
13ZLRCO01 121 122 1 0.024
13ZLRCO01 122 123 1 0.018
13ZLRCO01 123 124 1 0.053
13ZLRCO01 124 125 1 0.026
13ZLRCO01 125 126 1 0.036
13ZLRCO01 126 127 1 0.017
13ZLRCO01 127 128 1 0.016
13ZLRCO01 128 129 1 2.790
13ZLRCO01 129 130 1 3.720
13ZLRCO01 130 131 1 2.050
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HOLE ID |DEPTH_FROM (m)|DEPTH_TO (m)|Length (m)|  Sn%
13ZLRC001 131 132 1 1.830
13ZLRC001 132 133 1 1.071
13ZLRC001 133 134 1 0.382
13ZLRC001 134 135 1 0.180
13ZLRC001 135 136 1 0.026
13ZLRC001 136 137 1 0.128
13ZLRC001 137 138 1 0.111
13ZLRCO02A 0 18 18 NSR
13ZLRC002B 2 3 1 0.004
13ZLRC002B 3 6 3 0.007
13ZLRC002B 6 9 3 0.005
13ZLRC002B 9 12 3 0.005
13ZLRC002B 12 15 3 0.002
13ZLRC002B 15 18 3 0.002
13ZLRC002B 18 21 3 0.001
137LRC002B 21 24 3 0.002
13ZLRC002B 24 27 3 0.007
13ZLRC002B 27 30 3 0.003
13ZLRC002B 30 33 3 0.001
13ZLRC002B 33 36 3 0.002
137LRC002B 36 39 3 0.010
13ZLRC002B 39 42 3 0.002
13ZLRC002B 42 45 3 0.005
13ZLRC002B 45 48 3 0.043
13ZLRC002B 48 51 3 0.113
137LRC002B 51 54 3 0.100
13ZLRC002B 54 55 1 0.088
13ZLRC002B 55 56 1 0.079
13ZLRC002B 56 57 1 0.078
13ZLRC002B 57 58 1 0.078
13ZLRC002B 58 59 1 0.079
13ZLRC002B 59 60 1 0.081
13ZLRC002B 60 61 1 0.103
13ZLRC002B 61 62 1 0.090
13ZLRC002B 62 63 1 0.116
13ZLRC002B 63 64 1 0.094
13ZLRC002B 64 65 1 0.102
13ZLRC002B 65 66 1 0.131
13ZLRC002B 66 67 1 0.117
13ZLRC002B 67 68 1 0.064
13ZLRC002B 68 69 1 0.157
13ZLRC002B 69 70 1 0.114
13ZLRC002B 70 71 1 0.191
13ZLRC002B 71 72 1 0.096
13ZLRC002B 72 73 1 0.087
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HOLEID |DEPTH_FROM (m)|DEPTH_TO (m)|Length (m)| Sn%
13ZLRC002B 73 74 1 0.085
13ZLRC002B 74 75 1 0.101
13ZLRC002B 75 76 1 0.026
13ZLRC002B 76 77 1 0.039
13ZLRC002B 77 78 1 0.095
13ZLRC002B 78 79 1 0.305
13ZLRC002B 79 80 1 0.210
13ZLRC002B 80 81 1 0.207
13ZLRC002B 81 82 1 0.141
13ZLRC002B 82 83 1 0.179
13ZLRC002B 83 84 1 0.092
13ZLRCO03 0 102 102 NSR
13ZLRC004 0 106 106 NSR
13ZLRCO05 0 1 1 0.004
13ZLRCO05 1 2 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 2 3 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 3 4 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 4 5 1 0.037
13ZLRCO05 5 6 1 0.014
13ZLRCO05 6 7 1 0.004
13ZLRCO05 7 8 1 0.003
13ZLRCO05 8 9 1 0.007
13ZLRCO05 9 10 1 0.006
13ZLRCO05 10 11 1 0.007
13ZLRCO05 11 12 1 0.001
13ZLRCO05 12 13 1 0.001
13ZLRCO05 13 14 1 0.001
13ZLRCO05 14 15 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 15 16 1 0.001
13ZLRCO05 16 17 1 0.008
13ZLRCO05 17 18 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 18 19 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 19 20 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 20 21 1 0.001
13ZLRCO05 21 22 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 22 23 1 0.001
13ZLRCO05 23 24 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 24 25 1 0.001
13ZLRCO05 25 26 1 0.001
13ZLRCO05 26 27 1 0.001
13ZLRCO05 27 28 1 0.001
13ZLRCO05 28 29 1 0.001
13ZLRCO05 29 30 1 0.003
13ZLRCO05 30 31 1 0.003
13ZLRCO05 31 32 1 0.004

T +61(0)8 9485 1040 Level 2, 679 Murray Street

F +61(0)894851050  West Perth WA 6005 Australia Wwww.tra ffo rdresources.com

PO Box 1124 West Perth WA 6872




RESOURCES LTD

%E{ TRAFFORD

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

HOLEID |DEPTH_FROM (m)|DEPTH_TO (m)|Length (m)| Sn%
13ZLRCO05 32 33 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 33 34 1 0.004
13ZLRCO05 34 35 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 35 36 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 36 37 1 0.003
13ZLRCO05 37 38 1 0.003
13ZLRCO05 38 39 1 0.004
13ZLRCO05 39 40 1 0.003
13ZLRCO05 40 41 1 0.029
13ZLRCO05 41 42 1 0.017
13ZLRCO05 42 43 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 43 44 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 44 45 1 0.003
13ZLRCO05 45 46 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 46 47 1 0.008
13ZLRCO05 47 48 1 0.006
13ZLRCO05 48 49 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 49 50 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 50 51 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 51 52 1 0.001
13ZLRCO05 52 53 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 53 54 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 54 55 1 0.003
13ZLRCO05 55 56 1 0.004
13ZLRCO05 56 57 1 0.004
13ZLRCO05 57 58 1 0.003
13ZLRCO05 58 59 1 0.003
13ZLRCO05 59 60 1 0.003
13ZLRCO05 60 61 1 0.003
13ZLRCO05 61 62 1 0.006
13ZLRCO05 62 63 1 0.004
13ZLRCO05 63 64 1 0.003
13ZLRCO05 64 65 1 0.003
13ZLRCO05 65 66 1 0.004
13ZLRCO05 66 67 1 0.005
13ZLRCO05 67 68 1 0.005
13ZLRCO05 68 69 1 0.006
13ZLRCO05 69 70 1 0.006
13ZLRCO05 70 71 1 0.010
13ZLRCO05 71 72 1 0.026
13ZLRCO05 72 73 1 0.018
13ZLRCO05 73 74 1 0.034
13ZLRCO05 74 75 1 0.018
13ZLRCO05 75 76 1 0.043
13ZLRCO05 76 77 1 0.030

T +61(0)8 9485 1040
F +61(0)8 9485 1050

Level 2, 679 Murray Street
West Perth WA 6005 Australia

PO Box 1124 West Perth WA 6872
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RESOURCES LTD

35{ TRAFFORD ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

HOLEID |DEPTH_FROM (m)|DEPTH_TO (m)|Length (m)| Sn%
13ZLRCO05 77 78 1 0.009
13ZLRCO05 78 79 1 0.010
13ZLRCO05 79 80 1 0.010
13ZLRCO05 80 81 1 0.004
13ZLRCO05 81 82 1 0.004
13ZLRCO05 82 83 1 0.175
13ZLRCO05 83 84 1 0.076
13ZLRCO05 84 85 1 0.035
13ZLRCO05 85 86 1 0.027
13ZLRCO05 86 87 1 0.013
13ZLRCO05 87 88 1 0.006
13ZLRCO05 88 89 1 0.007
13ZLRCO05 89 90 1 0.004
13ZLRCO05 90 91 1 0.006
13ZLRCO05 91 92 1 0.006
13ZLRCO05 92 93 1 0.013
13ZLRCO05 93 94 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 94 95 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 95 96 1 0.002
13ZLRCO05 96 97 1 0.005
13ZLRCO05 97 98 1 0.027
13ZLRCO05 98 99 1 0.026
13ZLRCO05 99 100 1 0.024
13ZLRCO05 100 101 1 0.175
13ZLRCO05 101 102 1 0.399
13ZLRCO05 102 103 1 Not Assayed
13ZLRCO05 103 104 1 1.130
13ZLRCO05 104 105 1 0.605
13ZLRCO05 105 106 1 0.520
13ZLRCO06 0 1 1 0.154
13ZLRCO06 1 2 1 0.022
13ZLRCO06 2 3 1 0.016
13ZLRCO06 3 4 1 0.012
13ZLRCO06 4 5 1 0.013
13ZLRCO06 5 6 1 0.006
13ZLRCO06 6 7 1 0.011
13ZLRCO06 7 8 1 0.005
13ZLRCO06 8 9 1 0.004
13ZLRCO06 9 10 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 10 11 1 0.003
13ZLRCO06 11 12 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 12 13 1 0.027
13ZLRCO06 13 14 1 0.003
13ZLRCO06 14 15 1 0.006
13ZLRCO06 15 16 1 0.003

T +61(0)8 9485 1040 Level 2, 679 Murray Street

F +61(0)894851050  West Perth WA 6005 Australia Wwww.tra ffo rdresources.com

PO Box 1124 West Perth WA 6872
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%E{ TRAFFORD

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

HOLEID |DEPTH_FROM (m)|DEPTH_TO (m)|Length (m)| Sn%
13ZLRCO06 16 17 1 0.004
13ZLRCO06 17 18 1 0.003
13ZLRCO06 18 19 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 19 20 1 0.003
13ZLRCO06 20 21 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 21 22 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 22 23 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 23 24 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 24 25 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 25 26 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 26 27 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 27 28 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 28 29 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 29 30 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 30 31 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 31 32 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 32 33 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 33 34 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 34 35 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 35 36 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 36 37 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 37 38 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 38 39 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 39 40 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 40 41 1 0.005
13ZLRCO06 41 42 1 0.003
13ZLRCO06 42 43 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 43 44 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 44 45 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 45 46 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 46 47 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 47 48 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 48 49 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 49 50 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 50 51 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 51 52 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 52 53 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 53 54 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 54 55 1 0.030
13ZLRCO06 55 56 1 0.006
13ZLRCO06 56 57 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 57 58 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 58 59 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 59 60 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 60 61 1 0.001

T +61(0)8 9485 1040
F +61(0)8 9485 1050

Level 2, 679 Murray Street
West Perth WA 6005 Australia

PO Box 1124 West Perth WA 6872
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ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

HOLEID |DEPTH_FROM (m)|DEPTH_TO (m)|Length (m)| Sn%
13ZLRCO06 61 62 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 62 63 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 63 64 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 64 65 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 65 66 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 66 67 1 0.024
13ZLRCO06 67 68 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 68 69 1 0.013
13ZLRCO06 69 70 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 70 71 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 71 72 1 0.004
13ZLRCO06 72 73 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 73 74 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 74 75 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 75 76 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 76 77 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 77 78 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 78 79 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 79 80 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 80 81 1 0.003
13ZLRCO06 81 82 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 82 83 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 83 84 1 0.003
13ZLRCO06 84 85 1 0.007
13ZLRCO06 85 86 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 86 87 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 87 88 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 88 89 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 89 90 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 90 91 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 91 92 1 0.004
13ZLRCO06 92 93 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 93 94 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 94 95 1 0.038
13ZLRCO06 95 96 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 96 97 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 97 98 1 0.002
13ZLRCO06 98 99 1 0.004
13ZLRCO06 99 100 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 100 101 1 0.001
13ZLRCO06 101 102 1 0.003
13ZLRCO06 102 103 1 0.003
13ZLRCO06 103 104 1 0.003
13ZLRCO06 104 105 1 0.035
13ZLRCO06 105 106 1 0.003

T +61(0)8 9485 1040
F +61(0)8 9485 1050

Level 2, 679 Murray Street
West Perth WA 6005 Australia

PO Box 1124 West Perth WA 6872
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%E{ TRAFFORD

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

HOLEID |DEPTH_FROM (m)|DEPTH_TO (m)|Length (m)| Sn%
